
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
August 26,2019 --- 11 :00 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 26th day of August, 2019 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
STEV AN STURROCK 
MIKE MARSHALL 
BUCK HUDSON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none 
JACKIE SKINNER 
LEANNMONK 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 

BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
TRISHER FORD 
KEN JOBE 
TERRY ALLEN 
KAY TIMME 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
SHERIFF 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT. #1 
JP #21 Emergency Management 
JUVENILE PROBATION CHIEF OFFR 
INTERIM VETERANS SERVICE OFFR 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the court's 
practice of an invocation and Pledge of Allegiance to step out in the hall and return after the 
conclusion. The invocation was delivered by Commissioner Nash, he then led in the Pledge of 
Allegiance to the Texas flag. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to receive the 
minutes of August 12th

, 2019. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the budget amendments lIine item transfers as 
presented by the County Auditor. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hudson. SEE 
ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Sturrock to 
approve the allowances and accounts payable. All voted yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to accept the monthly report of the District Clerk. 
Commissioner Sturrock seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Sturrock motioned to move forward with the transfer of payroll and human 
resources functions to the County Treasurer's office, effective January 2020. Commissioner 
Hudson seconded the motion. Commissioner Sturrock stated there was a list of duties the 
County Treasurer and County Auditor had agreed upon. Commissioner Nash stated this move 
will cost more money to the county yet getting the same amount of services. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED LIST 
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weather had not allowed for the road to be finished in 2018 and therefore invoiced during the 
year that it was bid. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Hudson to renew 
the medical, vision and life insurance through Texas Association of Counties (TAC) for the 
period November 1,2019 through October 31, 2020. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to revise the Lease Agreement for office space for 
Representative James White to relocate to the office space at the Tyler County Office 
Complex, due to water damage at the county annex building. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Sturrock. The new address will be 205 N. Charlton, Room 102. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the Interlocal Agreement with Texas 
Department of Information Resources. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the Interlocal Agreement with Woodville ISD 
for equipment and manpower. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Sturrock. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hudson and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
approve the Interlocal Agreement with Warren ISD for equipment and manpower. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Hudson motioned to approve the Interlocal Agreement with Spurger ISD for 
equipment and manpower. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall stated that any material cost would be reimbursed to the County by the 
school districts. 

Judge Blanchette made the motion to approve the renewal with Leads Online for the sheriff's 
department. Commissioner Sturrock seconded the motion. This is a contractual agreement 
that allows the sheriff's department to search for stolen property located at pawn shops statewide 
and nationwide. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Darla Dear with Belt, Harris & Pechacek, LLP presented the findings of the annual audit. Judge 
Blanchette proposed to have a workshop with Darla to discuss if"we can do anything differently 
or anything to help us". A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by 
Commissioner Sturrock to approve the audit. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
DRAFT AUDIT REPORT 

Courthouse remediation update: Commissioner Sturrock and Judge Blanchette had met with 
the committee. The architect reported a 30% completion of the drawings and numerous 
conversations with Texas Historical Commission. Judge added the cost of materials THC are 
allowing will be a significant savings versus those that were originally proposed. Construction 
can be done by a local contractor and not required to use a contractor with historical certification. 
Judge Blanchette stated the construction will start after the first of the year, in answer to Terry 
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I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners' 
Court, do hereby certifY the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners' Court session held on August 26, 2019. 

I of office on this 9th day of September, 2019. 

ty Clerk, Tyler County, Texas 
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Fund 

Date: 

2018 FINAL BUDGET AMENDMENTS 

General FundI Economic DevelopmenUGeneral Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge #2/Road & Bridge #3 
08/26/19 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

General Fund Original Amended Difference 
Transfers Out 218,458.00 250,000.00 (31,542.00) 
Capital Outlay 148,030.66 157,919.91 (9,889.25) 

Economic Development 
Expenditures 10,600.00 11,730.00 (1,130.00) 

General Road & Bridge 
Transfers (out) 2,798,806.00 3,034,133.00 (235,327.00) 

Road & Bridge 2 
Capital Outlay 51,237.00 348,446.00 (247,209.00) 

Road & Bridge 3 
Roads & Bridges 918,065.00 1,008,265.00 (3,139.00) 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 



Department & Fund: Road & Brige #1/021 

Date: 08/12/19 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM NUMBER LINE ITEM 

021-30000 
021-000-42160 
021-000-42161 
021-000-43200 

Beginning Balance 
Road Material 
Culverts 
Purchase of Equipment 

2019 BUDGET AMENDMENT 

BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

-40,245.78 157,245.78 (117,000.00) 
60,000.00 112,454.66 52,454.66 

5,000.00 11,289.14 6,289.14 
50,000.00 108,256.20 58,256.20 

0.00 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 



TYLER COUNTY TREASURER 

~emt/t; Gfnonlo 
100 W. Bluff Room 109 Woodville, Texas 75979 
409-283-3054 fax:409-283-6305 Imonk.cotreas@co.tyler.tx.us 

2019 LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Date: 07/29/2019 

Department & Fund: Treasurer's Office (423) 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County: 

I submit to you for consideration the following budget amendments: 

Line Item Line Item Budget Amended Increase 
Number (Decrease) 

010-423-42100 Office Supplies 2500 3795.76 (+)1000 
010-423-42500 Telephone 1000 0 (-1000) 
010-423-42150 Uniforms 500 0 (-.95.76) 

Reason: Underestimated costs of supplying new official's office (new stamps, stationary, etc.) 

nk, Tyler County Treasurer 
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<I) 
CHECK REGISTER 

Tyler County, TX By Fund 
Payable Dates 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010-GENERAL FUND 

TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAIN 07/26/2019 RECEIPT #74228/JP 1 010-411-42661 07/26/2019 100.00 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAIN 07/26/2019 RECEIPT #74228/JP 1 010-411-42661 07/26/2019 -100.00 
AFLAC INSURANCE 133752 07/23/2019 ADJUSTMENT/GIBBS, PAULA 010-401-40150 07/23/2019 -50.32 
NACOGDOCHES SHEET META 133787 07/26/2019 0004714/TC COMPLEX 010-442-42412 07/26/2019 351.56 
CYPHER COMPUTERS 133770 07/26/2019 INV#0002217/CO OFFICES 010-440-42353 07/26/2019 325.00 
SERVICE BY SCOTT 133794 07/26/2019 INV#013857/J P 1 010-442-42412 07/26/2019 3,767.50 
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLP 133790 07/26/2019 PT#121765 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 7.22 
DELL MARKETING loP. 133773 07/26/2019 6789522/TCSQ 010-440-42101 07/26/2019 1,229.30 
STEWART, GREGORY D. 133799 07/26/2019 INV#136967 010-442-42412 07/26/2019 450.00 
ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 133814 07/26/2019 PER DIEM & MILEAGE/TJCTC 010-429-42661 07/26/2019 269.50 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 010-401-42500 07/26/2019 35.95 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX 133788 07/26/2019 2ND QTR/JP 4 010-440-42600 07/26/2019 24.00 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 133760 07/26/2019 7488/COCLK 010-442-42412 07/26/2019 35.00 
SPIVEY, LESTER 133798 07/26/2019 RESTITUTION / CDA 010-419-42907 07/26/2019 600.00 
GIBBS, PAULA 133776 07/26/2019 REIMB FOR INS. COAUD 010-401-40150 07/26/2019 201.28 

ALLEGIANCE AMBULANCE 133761 07/26/2019 PT#9122160 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 289.99 
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLP 133789 07/26/2019 PT#121765 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 40.63 
MINTON ELECTRIC CO., INC. 133780 07/26/2019 INV#3123/TCSO 010-442-42411 07/26/2019 244.12 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 133758 07/26/2019 INV#354191-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 07/26/2019 101.90 
WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 133813 07/26/2019 PT#08301992 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 105.93 
TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 133801 07/26/2019 INV#4340/COAUD 010-401-48000 07/26/2019 415.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 133800 07/26/2019 INV#456/TCSO 010-440-42353 07/26/2019 325.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 133800 07/26/2019 INV#456E/TCSO 010-440-42101 07/26/2019 54.00 
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 133812 07/26/2019 INV#466646/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/26/2019 80.00 

ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULA 133759 07/26/2019 PT#409179570 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 6.42 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133809 07/26/2019 6915/COJUD 010-442-42106 07/26/2019 74.21 

COMPASS POINT EMERG PH 133769 07/26/2019 PT#449231607 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 98.98 

BABIN, LUCAS 133764 07/26/2019 REIMB MILEAGE/ PER DIEM - 010-419-42659 07/26/2019 570.28 

RILEY FUNERAL HOME 133791 07/26/2019 ROTATION CALL /JP 2 010-401-42643 07/26/2019 250.00 

GREGORY, DONECE 133777 07/26/2019 PER DIEM/ELECT LAW SEMIN 010-401-42158 07/26/2019 528.84 

BROWN, JANET 133765 07/26/2019 PER DIEM/ELEC LAW SEM 010-401-42158 07/26/2019 240.00 

MURRAY, KIMBERLY 133781 07/26/2019 PER DIEM / ELEC LAW SEM 010-401-42158 07/26/2019 240.00 

RIVERS, DEAN (GERALDINE) 133792 07/26/2019 PER DIEM/ELEC LAW 010-401-42158 07/26/2019 240.00 

DAWSON, MARTHA 133772 07/26/2019 PER DIEM/JP 1 010-411-42661 07/26/2019 100.00 

SELF, TINA 133793 07/26/2019 PER DEIM / JP LlGIS UPDATE 010-411-42661 07/26/2019 253.12 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133807 07/26/2019 7-15-19/JP 1 010~411-42100 07/26/2019 610.35 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133808 07/26/2019 7809/TCSO 010-426-42100 07/26/2019 82.54 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133808 07/26/2019 7809/TCSO 010-427-42108 07/26/2019 132.12 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133808 07/26/2019 7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 07/26/2019 60.83 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133811 07/26/2019 6808/COAUD 010-408-42685 07/26/2019 18.62 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 133811 07/26/2019 6808/COAUD 010-440-42101 07/26/2019 237.70 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133807 07/26/2019 7-22-19/TCSO 010-426-42100 07/26/2019 100.00 

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 133803 07/26/2019 REGIS/ZACHARY, JIM 010-429-42661 07/26/2019 100.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133806 07/26/2019 2033-00002/J P 4 010-414-42500 07/26/2019 25.51 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 133797 07/26/2019 TYL-7353 010-401-42231 07/26/2019 353.70 

THE HON.JOHN A. HUTCH ISO 133804 07/26/2019 CAUSE NO PR-09514 010-401-42628 07/26/2019 1,159.54 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 133815 08/09/2019 126919216/EOC 010-440-42350 08/09/2019 94.24 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 133816 07/26/2019 127500668/TAX OFFICE 010-440-42350 07/26/2019 133.98 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-442-42412 07/30/2019 -450.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201. 010-401-42111 07/30/2019 105.90 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-402-42100 07/30/2019 7.99 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-402-42659 07/30/2019 691.57 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-408-42685 07/30/2019 172.94 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-423-42100 07/30/2019 129.99 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-425-42150 07/30/2019 211.16 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-426-42100 07/30/2019 9.83 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-426-42400 07/30/2019 109.49 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-426-42500 07/30/2019 14.99 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 010-440-42101 07/30/2019 3,036.12 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 133824 08/01/2019 Deferred Comp 010-21300 08/01/2019 62.50 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 133826 08/01/2019 Tyler County Property Tax 010-21300 08/01/2019 100.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 010-21300 08/01/2019 16,070.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 010-21300 08/01/2019 11,203.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 010-21300 08/01/2019 3,758.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 07/31/2019 96,613.67 

PITNEY BOWES, INC. 133842 08/02/2019 0011l02414/TAX OFFICE 010-440-42101 08/02/2019 503.93 

PITNEY BOWES, INC. 133842 08/02/2019 001l102414/TAX OFFICE 010-440-42101 08/02/2019 99.00 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 133833 08/02/2019 6789522/JUPRO 010-440-42101 08/02/2019 653.76 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 133850 08/02/2019 215493916208490/CO OFFIC 010-440-42350 08/02/2019 38.97 

SKINNER, WADE 133848 08/02/2019 REIMB. FOR DONUTS FOR JU 010-408-42685 08/02/2019 19.50 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTA 133855 08/02/2019 METER#09OO331/ACCT#498 010-401-42111 08/02/2019 1,200.00 

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE, LLP 133843 08/02/2019 PT# 121765/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/02/2019 146.21 

IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133838 08/02/2019 186597/ /VET SRV. 010-405-42100 08/02/2019 140.03 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 133827 08/02/2019 INV#354627-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/02/2019 50.61 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 133827 08/02/2019 354937-0/TAX OFFICE 010-420-42100 08/02/2019 28.00 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 133849 08/02/2019 21549393631084/CO OFFICE 010-440-42101 08/02/2019 379.42 

EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVI 133835 08/02/2019 3RD QTR 2019/NUTR. CTR 010-401-42352 08/02/2019 3,750.00 

ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY AN 133828 08/02/2019 QTR ALLOTMENT /COAUD 010-401-42649 08/02/2019 31,925.00 

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE, LLP 133845 08/03/2019 PT#10271980 010-401-42231 08/03/2019 32.34 

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE, LLP 133844 08/02/2019 PT#OA301992/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/02/2019 6.95 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 133858 08/02/2019 PT#409179570/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/02/2019 79.62 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 133859 08/02/2019 PT#456959738/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/02/2019 54.41 

WOODLAND HEART / VASCU 133861 08/02/2019 PT#06261959 010-401-42231 08/02/2019 6.42 

RILEY FUNERAL HOME 133847 08/02/2019 ROTATION CALL/J P 2 010-401-42643 08/02/2019 250.00 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 133841 08/02/2019 8000-9090-0771-2750/TAX 0 010-401-42111 08/02/2019 1,057.13 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 119086/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 155.00 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 119086/COCLK 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 67.00 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 119086/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 67.00 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 119086/EOC 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 88.00 

BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 730761/T C COMPLEX 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 100.00 

BI LL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 133831 08/02/2019 119086/TCSO 010-442-42412 08/02/2019 75.00 

DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 133834 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO. 22390/DSCLK 010-409-42636 08/02/2019 338.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR 12681 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13150 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO 13266 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13270 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13275 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR13277 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR13331/CR1333 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 400.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 400.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., Any 133846 08/02/2019 CAUSE NO CR13355 010-408-42634 08/02/2019 200.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 133832 08/02/2019 INV#0002218/COUNTY OFFI 010~440-42353 08/02/2019 390.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO02158 08/01/2019 CS 010-21300 08/01/2019 151.50 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO02159 08/01/2019 CS 010-21300 08/01/2019 151.96 

JOBE, KELLY 133840 08/02/2019 JULY REIMBS/HOME EXT 010-439-42225 08/02/2019 411.25 

SELF, TINA 133862 08/06/2019 JURY MONEY/J.P.l 010-411-42700 08/06/2019 430.00 

SERVICE BY scan 133892 08/09/2019 INV#013846/NUTR. CNT/ CO 010-442-42516 08/09/2019 971.39 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 TYCO/COJUD 010-421-42100 08/09/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 INV#101-19/VET SRV 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 65.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 133904 08/09/2019 INV#13785/JP2 010-401-42643 08/09/2019 4,000.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133896 08/09/2019 207527/ SKINNER, JACKIE 010-422-42659 08/09/2019 275.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133896 08/09/2019 207527/VOTH, STEPHANIE 010-422-42659 08/09/2019 275.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133896 08/09/2019 207527/0DOM , MAEGAN 010-422-42659 08/09/2019 275.00 

DIRECTV 133867 08/09/2019 035535115/ EOC &DPS 010-440-42350 08/09/2019 159.98 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 133901 08/09/2019 PT#10271980 010-401-42231 08/09/2019 98.98 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 INV#457/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 INV#458/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 I NV#459/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 260.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 INV#460/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 390.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133894 08/09/2019 INV#461/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 65.00 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 133900 08/09/2019 INV#466648/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/09/2019 140.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 133898 08/09/2019 5221/TCSO 010-426-42640 08/09/2019 46.20 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 133872 08/09/2019 681242/J Pl 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 87.44 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 133873 08/09/2019 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 225.88 

LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET/ 133885 08/09/2019 CONTRACT NO VEl1-18/TCS 010-453-43600 08/09/2019 64,908.50 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 TYCO JU/COJUD 010-421-42100 08/09/2019 65.00 

CITY OF WOODVI LLE 133866 08/09/2019 oo001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 08/09/2019 34.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 08/09/2019 183.71 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 00002804/ AN N EX2 010-442-42515 08/09/2019 86.52 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 01024002/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 08/09/2019 289.70 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 05119001/JUSTICE CENTER 010-442-42511 08/09/2019 1,787.29 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 07152oo2/DISTRICT ATTORN 010-442-42515 08/09/2019 220.44 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 133863 08/09/2019 7328/CO OFFICES 010-440-42350 08/09/2019 1,094.95 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 TYCOJU/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/09/2019 306.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 TYCO/COJUD 010-421-42100 08/09/2019 30.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 8/1/19-WIRE FOR SIGNS 010-442-42412 08/09/2019 12.00 

ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 133903 08/09/2019 HOTEL FOR LEGIS UPDATE / 010-429-42661 08/09/2019 58.46 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 133869 08/09/2019 126541762/COAU D 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 863.95 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 133898 08/09/2019 PRE EMPLOYMENT / PCT 2 010-401-48000 08/09/2019 50.93 

MONK, LEANN 133887 08/09/2019 TREASURER MEETING / TREA 010-423-42659 08/09/2019 153.10 

BURNS, CYNTHIA 133880 08/09/2019 MILEAGE DPS TRAINING / CO 010-421-42189 08/09/2019 59.16 

POUNDS, CHRYL 133889 08/09/2019 8-5-19 JURY MONEY / DSCLK 010-408-42700 08/09/2019 1,740.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 133899 08/09/2019 8-5-19/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/09/2019 23.50 

TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFA 133897 08/09/2019 JURY TRIAL DONATION/JP1 010-411-42700 08/09/2019 70.00 

GLASS TECH 133883 08/09/2019 8-7-19/ ANNEX 010-442-42412 08/09/2019 200.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133875 08/09/2019 1963-oo001/COAUD, JUPRO, 
o. 

010-419-42500 08/09/2019 80.30 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133875 08/09/2019 1963-00001/COAUD, JU PRO, 010-440-42101 08/09/2019 160.58 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/08/2019 ADJUSTMENT/KATRINA WAL 010-401-40150 08/08/2019 0118.78 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/08/2019 ADJUSTMENT/WALSTON, M 010-401-40150 08/08/2019 -6.24 

SYSTEM ACCESS 133906 08/09/2019 INV#COM107/PCT2 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 65.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133907 08/09/2019 ASSOC DUES / DSCLK 010-407-42650 08/09/2019 125.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133895 08/09/2019 ASSOC DUES / CO CLK 010-402-42100 08/09/2019 125.00 

BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP 133879 08/09/2019 INV# 14102/AUDITOR OFFIC 010-401-42668 08/09/2019 7,095.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 133881 08/09/2019 INV#0002220/COUNTY JUDG 010-440-42353 08/09/2019 630.99 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 010-401-40150 08/07/2019 2,121.16 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH RETIREE INSURA 010-401-40150 08/07/2019 748.36 

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 133905 08/09/2019 TYL2019-03/JP 1,2,3,&4 010-401-42178 08/09/2019 4,128.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 010-21300 08/15/2019 -189.46 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 010-21300 08/15/2019 -145.27 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 010-21300 08/15/2019 -44.30 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 133920 08/15/2019 Deferred Camp 010-21300 08/15/2019 62.50 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 133922 08/15/2019 Tyler County Property Tax 010-21300 08/15/2019 100.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 010-21300 08/15/2019 16,139.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 010-21300 08/15/2019 10,553.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 010-21300 08/15/2019 3,774.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 08/14/2019 96,554.12 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 134015 08/16/2019 INV#0115/COJUD 010-401-42616 08/16/2019 42.10 

LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUBLISH 133970 08/16/2019 C430349 010-402-42100 08/16/2019 15.50 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 133943 08/16/2019 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 706.02 
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DELL MARKETING L. P. 133943 08/16/2019 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 62.77 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 133943 08/16/2019 6789522/COUNTY JUDGE 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 3,827.75 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 133943 08/16/2019 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 1,711.68 

AFFORDABLE AIR CONDITIO 133928 08/16/2019 INV#1050/TC COMPLEX 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 988.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 133947 08/16/2019 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 08/16/2019 55,270.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 133947 08/16/2019 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 08/16/2019 31,976.50 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 133947 08/16/2019 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 08/16/2019 9,623.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 INV#115856/MAINT 010-442-42400 08/16/2019 71.35 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 12,082 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 12,709 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 12,837 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 133965 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 121726JL 010-415-42623 08/16/2019 457.00 

VOTACALL, INC. 134023 08/16/2019 11510/ TAX OFFICE 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 63.00 

VOTACALL, INC. 134023 08/16/2019 INV#123383/TAX 010-420-42500 08/16/2019 57.00 

WILLIS, JEREMY S., Any 134026 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 12411 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 800.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,289/13,566/18 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 600.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,289/13,566/18 010-415-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 133995 08/16/2019 CAUSE 13,332/13,331 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 3,500.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,386/13,504 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13456 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,456 
.-

010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,513/13,512 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 1,000.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,550 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,551 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,562/13,563/13 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 1,400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,565/13,517/19 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 600.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 133974 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,565/13,517/19 010-415-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

WILLIS, JEREMY S., Any 134026 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 3224,13225&133 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 800.00 

WILLIS, JEREMY S., ATTY 134026 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13224,13225&13 010-415-42634 08/16/2019 500.00 

PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. 133986 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13278 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 400.00 

INTAB, INC. 133963 08/16/2019 16389/COCLK 010-401-42158 08/16/2019 85.23 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 13714717g/COCLK 010-442-42516 08/16/2019 23.61 

THE LABICHE ARCHITECTURA 134010 08/16/2019 INV#1902Cl1/COJUD 010-453-43122 08/16/2019 4,500.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 133936 08/16/2019 INV#1905+!CDA 010-419-42639 08/16/2019 820.00 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 13870694([l/VENDORS 010-442-42515 08/16/2019 17.43 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 139081103/COCLK 010-442-42516 08/16/2019 595.26 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24439 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 157.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24,492/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 93.75 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE N~ 24,688/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 270.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24,772 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 510.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24,779/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 262.50 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24,792/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 157.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24,897/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 135.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24992 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 330.00 
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BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24688/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 112.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24772/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 187.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24785/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 112.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24792/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 112.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24809/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 168.75 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24809/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 300.00 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24897/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 285.00 

HOLLIER, BONNIE 133958 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24992/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 326.25 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 24992/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 345.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25,048/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 262.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25,083/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 243.75 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25083 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 217.50 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25000/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 172.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25004/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 525.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25088/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 393.75 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25088/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 427.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25096/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 300.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25100/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 281.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 133933 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25114/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 281.25 

MCPHERSON, MICHELLE 133975 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25114/CPS 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 450.00 

RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 133996 08/16/2019 INV#29LK0717/COJUD 010-415-42635 08/16/2019 394.24 

DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 133944 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 22390/DSJUD 010-409-42636 08/16/2019 338.00 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 183748/MAINT 010-442-42106 08/16/2019 89.97 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 183750/COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42100 08/16/2019 425.96 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 369.57 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 139.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 08/16/2019 306.20 

I NDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 189.75 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 189.75 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 140145467/ TC COMPLEX 010-442-42515 08/16/2019 803.82 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 133960 08/16/2019 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 185.90 

OFFICE DEPOT 133982 08/16/2019 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/16/2019 138.35 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 134005 08/16/2019 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 08/16/2019 6,171.15 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 133930 08/16/2019 INV#3737/JP2 010-401-42643 08/16/2019 225.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 133930 08/16/2019 INV#3738/J P 2 010-401-42643 08/16/2019 225.00 

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 133954 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,018/1-A FELO 010-410-42354 08/16/2019 1,050.00 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 133945 08/16/2019 I NV#4 7622/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 1,527.75 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 133945 08/16/2019 INV#4 7697 / /MAI NT 010-442-42106 08/16/2019 936.94 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 133945 08/16/2019 INV#47760/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 369.20 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 133962 08/16/2019 603-0130197-000 010-440-42677 08/16/2019 867.99 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 134014 08/16/2019 INV#522515/MAINT 010-442-42106 08/16/2019 43.00 

FLEET SAFETY EQUIPMENT, I 133950 08/16/2019 TYLER TCSO 010-453-43600 08/16/2019 244.36 

FLEET SAFETY EQUIPMENT, I 133950 08/16/2019 TYLERCSO 010-453-43600 08/16/2019 2,768.40 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 135552545/TCSO 010-442-42511 08/16/2019 17.43 
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FEDEX 133949 08/16/2019 2212-3061-2/COJUD/CDA 010-401-42111 08/16/2019 59.24 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 134020 08/16/2019 INV#677445/TCSO 010-442-42411 08/16/2019 943.00 

VANCE'S A!C & HEATING 134020 08/16/2019 I NV#677446/TCSO 010-442-42411 08/16/2019 140.00 

CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 133937 08/16/2019 I NV#68046/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 6,433.40 

HARDIN COUNTY JAIL 133957 08/16/2019 JULY 2019/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 2,320.00 

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF 133987 08/16/2019 JULY 2019/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 3,160.00 

BABIN, LUCAS 133929 08/16/2019 REIMB FOR HOTEL ROOM TO 010-419-42659 08/16/2019 363.99 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 133925 08/16/2019 4545/DPS/VETSRV 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 126.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 08/16/2019 100.85 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 134004 08/16/2019 158729/155788/156238-TCS 010-426-42100 08/16/2019 61.32 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 134004 08/16/2019 158729/155788/156238-TCS 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 142.96 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 133983 08/16/2019 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 08/16/2019 95.71 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 134012 08/16/2019 12032/MAINT 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 315.94 

TI MBERMAN'S SUPPLY 134012 08/16/2019 12034/TCSO 010-426-42182 08/16/2019 161.10 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1910/MAINT 010-442-42400 08/16/2019 110.91 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1920/TCSO 010-426-42400 08/16/2019 8.080.10 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 133985 08/16/2019 22760/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 289.60 

GREASE MONKEY 133955 08/16/2019 T'(COSHERF 010-426-42400 08/16/2019 201.97 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 133985 08/16/2019 22725/MAINT 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 295.10 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 134016 08/16/2019 7634/TCSO 010-426-42640 08/16/2019 46.20 

BURNS, KELLEY CRS 133932 08/16/2019 7-31-19/CPS COURT REPORT 010-408~42638 08/16/2019 380.00 

SHEFFIELD LANDSCAPING 134000 08/16/2019 I NV#786/COJ U D 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 1,540.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 133980 08/16/2019 127316123/TCSO 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 337.46 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 133981 08/16/2019 126919216 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 102.24 

QUILL CORPORATION 133992 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 55.33 

QUILL CORPORATION 133989 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 51.07 

QUILL CORPORATION 133993 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 010-440-42101 08/16/2019 135.33 

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. 134011 08/16/2019 5191-8476-6/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 530.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 134021 08/16/2019 3400-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 08/16/2019 699.05 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 134003 08/16/2019 TYL -7353/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 6,858.32 

GRIPON, EDWARD M.D. 133956 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 12,837 AW 010-408-42347 08/16/2019 1,095.00 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 133942 08/16/2019 MEMB. DUES 19-20/COJUD 010-401-42650 08/16/2019 2,348.17 

WILSON INSURANCE AGENC 134027 08/16/2019 NOTARY BOND/THOMPSON, 010-426-42906 08/16/2019 71.00 

WILSON INSURANCE AGENC 134027 08/16/2019 NOTARY BOND/BRUTON, TYL 010-426-42906 08/16/2019 71.00 

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D 133935 08/16/2019 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/16/2019 150.00 

SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 133999 08/16/2019 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/16/2019 150.00 

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIR 134028 08/16/2019 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/16/2019 150.00 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO02167 08/15/2019 CS 010-21300 08/15/2019 151.50 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFT0002168 08/15/2019 CS 010-21300 08/15/2019 151.96 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 133997 08/16/2019 JULY 2019/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 5,425.00 

CANDY CLEANERS 133934 08/16/2019 JULY 2019 010-426-42150 08/16/2019 401.17 

MODICA BROS. 133976 08/16/2019 JULY2019-2/TCSO 010-426-42400 08/16/2019 100.90 

MODICA BROS. 133976 08/16/2019 JULY2019-2/TCSO 010-426-42401 08/16/2019 10.00 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 133997 08/16/2019 JULY-MEDS/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2019 47.28 

fJ/;6/20 1'1 8: 23: 07 11M Paue 7 ut ?S 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO REJECTED 010-415-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 133973 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO REJECTED 010-415-42634 08/16/2019 200.00 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 133984 08/16/2019 410283/COCLK 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 2,555.76 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 133960 08/16/2019 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 599.94 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 133960 08/16/2019 75979/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 557.76 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 133960 08/16/2019 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2019 19.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 134037 08/16/2019 I NV#0002223/CO OFFICES 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 650.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134052 08/16/2019 INV# 1039/J.P. 1 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 325.00 

GRIPON, EDWARD M.D. 134040 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,498 CP 010-408-42347 08/16/2019 1,095.00 

GRIPON, EDWARD M.D. 134040 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13,542 010-408-42347 08/16/2019 1,095.00 

PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. 134047 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 13331/13332 010-408-42634 08/16/2019 2,487.50 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/TCSO 010-442-42511 08/16/2019 44.37 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/COU RTHOUSE 010-442-42515 08/16/2019 1,183.07 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/ JUSTICE CENTE 010-442-42511 08/16/2019 3,229.63 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 08/16/2019 435.60 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 134051 08/16/2019 INV#224964/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2019 1,100.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 134045 08/16/2019 CAUSE NO 25,133 010-408-42637 08/16/2019 127.50 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 134057 08/16/2019 P 010-401c42231 08/16/2019 98.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 134043 08/16/2019 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 08/16/2019 119.37 

AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 134033 08/16/2019 2000359722/TAX OFFICE 010-420-42500 08/16/2019 169.85 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 134032 08/16/2019 INV# 353276-0 
--

010-440:42101 08/16/2019 410.98 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 134032 08/16/2019 INV#354305-0/TCSO 010-426-42100 08/16/2019 262.06 

DEDICATED MEDICAL CENTE 134038 08/16/2019 INV#4/COAUD 010-401-42178 08/16/2019 479.39 

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 134053 08/16/2019 INV# 4370/AUDITOR OFFICE 010-401-48000 08/16/2019 249.00 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 134029 08/16/2019 9885/COAUD 010-453-43210 08/16/2019 2,458.83 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 134054 08/16/2019 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 244.78 

INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL 134042 08/16/2019 INV#68337 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 1,059.00 

SPIVEY, JACOB 134050 08/16/2019 REIMB. /AG. EXT. 010-439-42181 08/16/2019 528.96 

SPIVEY, JACOB 134050 08/16/2019 REIMB. /AG. EXT. 010-439-42224 08/16/2019 769.79 

BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P 134035 08/16/2019 18005/TC50 010-427-42157 08/16/2019 129.00 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 134030 08/16/2019 5989/TAX 010-440-42350 08/16/2019 30.42 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 010-401-42500 08/16/2019 2,711.30 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134052 08/16/2019 INV# CJ122/COJUD 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134052 08/16/2019 INV# CJ123/COJUD 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134052 08/16/2019 IN# DC120/DSCLK 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 130.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134052 08/16/2019 INV#T137/TREAS 010-440-42353 08/16/2019 65.00 

SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY A 134060 08/20/2019 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/COAU 010-422-42659 08/20/2019 174.06 

MONK, LEANN 134058 08/20/2019 TAC HR WORKSHOP/TREAS 010-423-42659 08/20/2019 149.07 

ODOM, MAEGAN 134059 08/20/2019 PER DIEM/COAUD 010-422-42659 08/20/2019 75.00 

VOTH, STEPHANIE 134062 08/20/2019 PER DIEM/COAUD 010-422-42659 08/20/2019 75.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 134087 08/23/2019 0425/TCSO 010-426-42640 08/23/2019 46.20 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 134068 08/23/2019 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/23/2019 184.99 

U.S. CORRECTIONS. LLC 134088 08/23/2019 INV#185162/PASS.lD#21564 010-426-42217 08/23/2019 800.00 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 010-401-42500 08/23/2019 58.31 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 134082 08/23/2019 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/23/2019 201.30 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 134071 08/23/2019 183748 010-442-42106 08/23/2019 119.96 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 134065 08/23/2019 INV#356759-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/23/2019 32.41 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 134081 08/23/2019 21549393631084/COOFFICE 010-440-42101 08/23/2019 490.04 
TYLER COUNTY APPRAISAL D 134086 08/23/2019 4TH QTR ALLOCATION /COJU 010-401-42218 08/23/2019 95,889.75 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 134083 08/23/2019 19151/CO OFFICES 010-440-42350 08/23/2019 1,500.33 
JASPER COUNTY 134072 08/23/2019 JULY2019(rCSO 010-401-42231 08/23/2019 7,893.90 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 134090 08/23/2019 NOTARY STAMP/BRUTON 010-426-42100 08/23/2019 23.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 134090 08/23/2019 NOTARY STAMP /TCSO 010-426-42100 08/23/2019 112.95 

SKINNER, WADE 134080 08/23/2019 REIMB FOR UNIFORM!TCSO 010-426-42150 08/23/2019 102.07 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 134075 08/23/2019 127500668/TAX OFFICE 010-440-42350 08/23/2019 133.98 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 134090 08/23/2019 SIGNS & COUNTY SEALS/CO- 010-442-42412 08/23/2019 148.30 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 134084 08/23/2019 1000413654/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/23/2019 155.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CR 12681 DCM 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 12918 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13159 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR13266 EBH 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13270 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13275 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 
RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13277 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CR 13339 RS, JR 
~ ~ 

010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 
RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE N CR 13355 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13150 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134079 08/23/2019 CAUSE NO CR 13332 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 134067 08/23/2019 INV#0002224/COOFFICES 010-440-42353 08/23/2019 5,906.88 

LOWE'S / ATLANTA, GA. 134074 08/23/2019 82130441862007/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/23/2019 2,022.30 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134095 08/23/2019 CAUSE#13,587 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 300.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134095 08/23/2019 CAUSE#15-156 010-415-42634 08/23/2019 300.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134095 08/23/2019 CAUSE#1515618-13 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 134096 08/23/2019 28995/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/23/2019 2,374.39 

BURNS, KELLEY CRS 134092 08/23/2019 8-22-19/CPS COURT REPORT 010-408-42638 08/23/2019 380.00 

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY 134095 08/23/2019 CAUSE: UNINDICTED 010-408-42634 08/23/2019 200.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02169 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 08/15/2019 -205.06 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 08/01/2019 17,342.90 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 08/15/2019 17,242.85 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 789,427.50 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 021-000-42500 07/26/2019 0.04 

ARD, MELINDA 133817 07/26/2019 INV#935117/PCT.l 021-000-42998 07/26/2019 250.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 021-000-42659 07/30/2019 -176.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 021-000-42425 07/30/2019 927.73 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 021-000-42659 07/30/2019 1,545.16 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10,2019 - JULY 10,201 021-000-42998 07/30/2019 33.40 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 021-21300 08/01/2019 1,769.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 021-21300 08/01/2019 1,324.63 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 021-21300 08/01/2019 413.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 07/31/2019 10,840.17 

MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE 133886 08/09/2019 INV#01801O/PCT1 021-000-43200 08/09/2019 5,795.00 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP 133871 08/09/2019 166/PCT1 BARN 021-000-42510 08/09/2019 41.21 

VERIZON WI RELESS 133876 08/09/2019 6997 -00002/PCT1 021-000-42500 08/09/2019 135.92 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 021-000-40120 08/07/2019 193.61 

PEARMAN MOTOR COMPAN 133915 08/13/2019 INV#TYLE190806 021-000-43200 08/13/2019 40,873.75 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 021-21300 08/15/2019 1,613.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 021-21300 08/15/2019 1,181.06 

TYL~R COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 021-21300 08/15/2019 377.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 08/14/2019 9,876.98 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 133966 08/16/2019 048500/ PCT 1 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 159.80 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 133972 08/16/2019 3423/ PCT 1 021-000-42510 08/16/2019 60.00 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 133972 08/16/2019 3423/ PCT 1 021-000-42510 08/16/2019 23.25 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 133938 08/16/2019 02013/PCT1 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 253.28 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 133946 08/16/2019 75979/PCT 1 02i-000-42425 08/16/2019 219.10 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 133927 08/16/2019 353545-0/PCT 1 021-000-42998 08/16/2019 219.92 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1914/PCT 1 021-000-42400 08/16/2019 515.33 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 134024 08/16/2019 5371/PCT 1 021 ~000~42425 08/16/2019 33.96 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 133983 08/16/2019 591681/ PCT 1 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 166.37 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 133951 08/16/2019 1638/PCT 1 021-000-42400 08/16/2019 2,220.75 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6000/PCT 1 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 89.92 

MODICA BROS. 133976 08/16/2019 JULY 2019 / PCT 1 021-000-42401 08/16/2019 632.27 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 134012 08/16/2019 12023/ PCT 1 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 193.86 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/ PCT 1 021-000-42510 08/16/2019 183.22 

ROBBINS HEAVY HAUL 134048 08/16/2019 HAULED PACKERS FROM TYL 021-000-42425 08/16/2019 600.00 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 134046 08/16/2019 MILEAGE / PCT 1 021-000-42659 08/16/2019 111.36 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 021-000-42500 08/16/2019 9.44 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 021-000-42500 08/23/2019 0.01 

LONE STAR PARTS 134073 08/23/2019 2ooo35/PCT 1 021-000-42425 08/23/2019 84.49 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 134090 08/23/2019 SIGNS & COUNTY SEALS/CO- 021-000-42425 08/23/2019 70.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 08/01/2019 1,688.21 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 08/15/2019 1,585.84 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 86,137.26 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 022-000-42500 07/26/2019 0.04 

WALMART COMMU NITY/GE 133810 07/26/2019 5559/PCT 2 022-000-42998 07/26/2019 64.81 

UNIFIRST HOLDING, INC. 133805 07/26/2019 1526777/PCT 2 022-000-42150 07/26/2019 53.64 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133786 07/26/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 07/26/2019 3,300.66 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133785 07/26/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 07/26/2019 3,125.66 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133783 07/26/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 07/26/2019 910.33 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133782 07/26/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 07/26/2019 303.44 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133784 07/26/2019 598085//PCT 2 022-000-43200 07/26/2019 2,912.84 

CARD SERVKE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 022-000-42659 07/30/2019 1,356.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 022-21300 08/01/2019 1,356.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 022-21300 08/01/2019 915.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 022-21300 08/01/2019 317.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 07/31/2019 8,240.17 

UNIFIRST HOLDING, INC. 133857 08/02/2019 1526777 /PCT 2 022-000-42150 08/02/2019 53.64 

ARD, MELINDA 133830 08/02/2019 INV#935118/PCT 2 022-000-42998 08/02/2019 187.50 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 133864 08/09/2019 134/PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 08/09/2019 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 1833151/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 08/09/2019 106.41 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 133865 08/09/2019 31/PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 08/09/2019 20.10 

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., I 133868 08/09/2019 2645/PCT 2 022-000-42500 08/09/2019 40.72 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133875 08/09/2019 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 022-000-42500 08/09/2019 120.39 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 022-000-40120 08/07/2019 197.93 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH RETIREE INSURA 022-000-40120 08/07/2019 748.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 022-21300 08/15/2019 1,266.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 022-21300 08/15/2019 933.39 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 022-21300 08/15/2019 296.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 08/14/2019 7,658.23 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91529/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 28.00 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91529/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 67.80 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 133972 08/16/2019 2015/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 60.00 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 133985 08/16/2019 22705/PCT2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 21.74 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 133983 08/16/2019 591682/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 26.08 

A-l WRECKER SERVICE - REB 133926 08/16/2019 INV#33215/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 40.00 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 134013 08/16/2019 26486/PCT2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 116.90 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 134004 08/16/2019 7-28-19 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 24.62 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 133951 08/16/2019 7-31-19/1639 - PCT 2 022-000-42400 08/16/2019 4,848.74 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 7-31-19/1918-PCT 2 022-000-42400 08/16/2019 1,396.02 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 133938 08/16/2019 30355/PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 119.35 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 133939 08/16/2019 2645/0 - PCT 2 022-000-42500 08/16/2019 11.28 

UNIFIRST HOLDING, INC. 134019 08/16/2019 945626/PCT2 022-000-42150 08/16/2019 54.16 

UNIi=IRST HOLDING, INC. 134019 08/16/2019 1526777 /PCT 2 022-000-42150 08/16/2019 53.64 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 134012 08/16/2019 12024/ PCT 2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 1,088.15 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133979 08/16/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 08/16/2019 3,125.66 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133979 08/16/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 08/16/2019 400.00 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133979 08/16/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 08/16/2019 440.00 

MUSTANG RENTAL SERVICES 133979 08/16/2019 598085/PCT 2 022-000-43200 08/16/2019 904.02 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 022-000-42500 08/16/2019 9.43 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 134044 08/16/2019 916/PCT2 022-000-42401 08/16/2019 107.85 

BEAUMONT FREIGHTLINER, I 134034 08/16/2019 115011/PCT2 022-000-42425 08/16/2019 112.40 

STURROCK, STEVAN 134061 08/20/2019 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/PCT 2 022-000-42659 08/20/2019 174.06 

DEPARTMENT OF IN FORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 022-000-42500 08/23/2019 0.01 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 
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UNIFIRST HOLDING, INC. 134089 08/23/2019 1526777/PCT 2 022-000-42150 08/23/2019 53.64 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 08/01/2019 1,436.36 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 08/15/2019 1,237.58 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 50,470.19 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 023-000-42500 07/26/2019 0.04 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 023-000-42659 07/30/2019 1,207.42 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 023-000-42998 07/30/2019 38.95 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 023-21300 08/01/2019 2,818.98 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding '023-21300 08/01/2019 1,545.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 023-21300 08/01/2019 659.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 07/31/2019 17,806.42 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133836 08/02/2019 91530M/PCT 3 023-000-43200 08/02/2019 10,721.00 

WINDSTREAM 133860 08/02/2019 5237/PCT 3 023-000-42500 08/02/2019 179.87 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133851 08/02/2019 ACCTff207528/LEGIS CONF 023-000-42659 08/02/2019 230.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133877 08/09/2019 6997-00003 023-000-42500 08/09/2019 110.83 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 023-000-40120 08/07/2019 228.73 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 023-21300 08/15/2019 2,665.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 023-21300 08/15/2019 1,479.31 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 023-21300 - 08/15/2019 623.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 08/14/2019 16,754.49 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91530/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 217.80 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 133972 08/16/2019 3299/PCT3 023-000-42510 08/16/2019 60.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 90.85 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 917/PCT 3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 86.20 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 28.50 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 9/17/ PCT 3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 25.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 447.45 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 133968 08/16/2019 917/PCT 3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 30.00 

HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC. 133959 08/16/2019 INVff16860/ PCT 3 023-000-42401 08/16/2019 135.00 

DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 133941 08/16/2019 INVff16969/ PCT 3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 114.41 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 133964 08/16/2019 TYLC03/PCT 3 023-000-42160 08/16/2019 355.53 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 134013 08/16/2019 INVff623923/624905 023-000-42161 08/16/2019 249.95 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1915/PCT 3 023-000-42400 08/16/2019 74.08 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 134012 08/16/2019 7-31-2019/ PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 91.14 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 133951 08/16/2019 7-31-19/1640-PCT 3 023-000-42400 08/16/2019 5,751.22 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 133998 08/16/2019 AUGUST 1, 2019/ PCT 3 BAR 023-000-42998 08/16/2019 45.00 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 INVff01120940/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 110.97 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91530/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 166.66 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6oo2/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 107.75 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6002/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 53.47 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6002/PCT 3 - REffr42803 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 69.31 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6002/PCT 3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 9.52 
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SEXTON, MATIlE M. 133998 08/16/2019 JULY 17,2019/ PCT 3 BARN 023-000-42998 08/16/2019 45.00 

MUSTANG CAT 133978 08/16/2019 0792920/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2019 99.72 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/ PCT 3 023-000-42510 08/16/2019 176.91 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 023-000-42500 08/16/2019 9.43 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 023-000-42500 08/23/2019 0.01 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21326 08/01/2019 2,713.11 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 08/15/2019 2,663.09 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 71,096.88 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 INV#520874/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 704.60 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 INV#520874/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 -704.60 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 I NV#520893/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 67.85 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 INV#520893/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 -67.85 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 INV#520894/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 18.95 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 08/02/2019 INV#520894/PCT 4 024-000-42150 08/02/2019 -18.95 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 133768 07/26/2019 01061/PCT 4 024-000-42425 07/26/2019 102.10 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133OO0/CO PHONE 024-000·42500 07/26/2019 0.04 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 024-000-42659 07/30/2019 -173.68 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 024-000-42659 07/30/2019 1,146.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 024-21300 08/01/2019 2,095.10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 024-21300 08/01/2019 1,502.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 024-21300 08/01/2019 489.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 07/31/2019 12,756.22 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133836 08/02/2019 91531M/PCT 4 024-000-43200 08/02/2019 11.414.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 133851 08/02/2019 ACCT#207528/LEGIS CONF 024-000-42659 08/02/2019 230.00 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 133874 08/09/2019 7-19/00583/PCT4 BARN 024-000-42510 08/09/2019 33.34 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 024-000-40120 08/07/2019 261.91 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 024-21300 08/15/2019 1,950.46 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 024-21300 08/15/2019 1,377.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 024-21300 08/15/2019 456.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 08/14/2019 11,861.87 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91531/PCT 4. 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 110.95 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91531/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 166.66 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 133953 08/16/2019 91531/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 511.68 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 133972 08/16/2019 INV# 056176/PCT 4 024-000-42998 08/16/2019 60.00 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 133967 08/16/2019 INV#210595/PCT 4 024-000-42160 08/16/2019 1,020.87 

HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC. 133959 08/16/2019 T122/PCT 4 024-000-42401 08/16/2019 237.58 

HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC. 133959 08/16/2019 T122/PCT 4 024-000-42401 08/16/2019 816.79 

HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC. 133959 08/16/2019 T122/PCT 4 024-000-42401 08/16/2019 2,089.61 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 133961 08/16/2019 375205/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 59.95 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 133931 08/16/2019 123729/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 710.78 

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 133977 08/16/2019 INV#463337/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 580.74 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 133951 08/16/2019 1641/PCT 4 024-000-42400 08/16/2019 6,168.37 

B/26/2(119 8:23:07 i\M Page 1 j (A L ~-; 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1916/PCT 4 024-000-42400 08/16/2019 312.30 

LARRY TREST AUTOS 133969 08/16/2019 7-1-19/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 222.95 

LARRY TREST AUTOS 133969 08/16/2019 2012 RAM 3500/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 1,404.10 

VERIZON WIRELESS 134022 08/16/2019 5093-00001 024-000-42500 08/16/2019 26.52 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6003/PCT4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 567.97 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 134002 08/16/2019 T6003/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 363.02 

MODICA BROS. 133976 08/16/2019 JULY 2019/PCT 4 024-000-42401 08/16/2019 141.90 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 134036 08/16/2019 01061/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/16/2019 43.08 

ENTERGY 133923 08/16/2019 133941435/ PCT 4 BARN 024-000-42510 08/16/2019 121.22 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 024-000-42500 08/16/2019 9.43 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 134066 08/23/2019 01061/PCT 4 024-000-42425 08/23/2019 65.70 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 024-000-42500 08/23/2019 0.01 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 08/01/2019 2,173.88 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 08/15/2019 2,065.37 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 65,555.06 

Fund: 025· TYLER CO AIRPORT 

ARD, MELINDA 133763 07/26/2019 JULY 2019/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 07/26/2019 80.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 00002090/ AIRPORT 025-000-42510 08/09/2019 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 27088881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 08/09/2019 20.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 08/09/2019 69.69 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 AI RPORT/ 35055 025-000-42510 08/09/2019 140.16 

WARDLAW, WADE 134025 08/16/2019 I NV#1725 73/ AI RPORT 025-000-42410 08/16/2019 228.00 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 134013 08/16/2019 INV#623923/624905 025-000-42410 08/16/2019 116.90 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 134017 08/16/2019 1502/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 08/16/2019 87.24 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 767.49 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

GULF COAST A CRH COM PAN 133778 07/26/2019 210161/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42160 07/26/2019 78,958.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 1313576/ RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 30.70 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 16.24 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 14oo61/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 28.60 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 1807510/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 23.04 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 20.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 2749173/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 32.29 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 133870 08/09/2019 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 08/09/2019 55.10 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 79,164.47 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 031-21300 08/01/2019 313.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 031-21300 08/01/2019 183.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 031-21300 08/01/2019 73.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 07/31/2019 2,127.09 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 031-21300 08/15/2019 333.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 031-21300 08/15/2019 189.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 031-21300 08/15/2019 77.90 
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TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 08/14/2019 2,257.60 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 08/01/2019 52.68 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 08/15/2019 63.21 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 5,672.00 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 133852 08/02/2019 10000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 08/02/2019 367.50 
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 133852 08/02/2019 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 08/02/2019 854.30 
LEXIS NEXIS 133971 08/16/2019 422 MPTRMW 036-000-48007 08/16/2019 333.66 
TDCAA 134007 08/16/2019 INV#49558/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2019 165.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,720.46 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTUR 1109 07/23/2019 LOAN REPAYMENT/CONTRAC 039-000-44300 07/23/2019 557.50 

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 557.50 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

SERVICE BY scan 243 08/21/2019 INV# 013883/TCSO 043-000-42410 08/21/2019 1,186.00 

SERVICE BY scan 243 08/21/2019 INV#0133888/TCSO 043-000-42410 08/21/2019 505.00 

HOLLINGSWORTH, ELTON 242 08/21/2019 INV#892/TCSO 043-000-42410 08/21/2019 2,500.00 

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 4,191.00 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 044-21300 08/01/2019 211.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 044-21300 08/01/2019 189.15 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 044-21300 08/01/2019 49.46 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 07/31/2019 1,150.55 

ULiNE 133856 08/02/2019 13790064/COURTHOUSE SE 044-000-42499 08/02/2019 26.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 044-21300 08/15/2019 209.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 044-21300 08/15/2019 193.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 044-21300 08/15/2019 48.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 08/14/2019 1,366.29 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 08/01/2019 220.06 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 08/15/2019 219.15 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 3,884.48 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 133891 08/09/2019 7-19/ COAUD 052-000-42600 08/09/2019 420.09 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 420.09 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

FERTITIA, CINDY 133775 07/26/2019 PARENTING CLASSES/CSCD 053-000-42647 07/26/2019 50.00 

SMARTOX 133796 07/26/2019 INV#14112/CSCD 053-000-42170 07/26/2019 4,000.00 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 053-000-42510 07/26/2019 0.20 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 053-000-42664 07/30/2019 37.63 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 133818 07/30/2019 JUNE 10, 2019 - JULY 10,201 053-434-42109 07/30/2019 200.76 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 133825 08/01/2019 State Health Insurance 053-21300 08/01/2019 664.99 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 053-21300 08/01/2019 942.62 
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TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 053-21300 08/01/2019 326.89 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 053-21300 08/01/2019 220.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 07/31/2019 6,113.37 

GLAWSON, JAMIE 133837 08/02/2019 EXPENSS/DRUG IMPACT CO 053-000-42664 08/02/2019 675.30 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 133853 08/02/2019 MOWER FOR CSCD 053-434-42170 08/02/2019 8,077.50 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 133853 08/02/2019 EQUIPMENT FOR CSCD 053-434-42170 08/02/2019 519.97 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 133921 08/15/2019 State Health Insurance 053-21300 08/15/2019 664.98 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 053-213OQ 08/15/2019 980.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 053-21300 08/15/2019 347.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 053-21300 08/15/2019 229.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 08/14/2019 6,352.62 

D. SCOTT HUGH~S C~NTER F 133940 08/16/2019 I NV#000280/CSCD 053-000-42647 08/16/2019 50.00 

D. SCOTT HUGHES CENTER F 133940 08/16/2019 I NV#000280/CSCD 053-461-42647 08/16/2019 500.00 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 133943 08/16/2019 6789522/CSCD 053-000-42170 08/16/2019 2,707.89 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134006 08/16/2019 INV# 1038/C5CD 053-000-42602 08/16/2019 195.00 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 133985 08/16/2019 22705/CSCD 05:)-434-4)109 08/16/2019 70.70 

SMARTOX 134001 08/16/2019 INV#13945/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 350.00 

GARRETT ELECTRONICS, INC. 133952 08/16/2019 I NV#320352/CSCD 053-000-42170 08/16/2019 4,997.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 133992 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 35.35 

QUILL CORPORATION 133989 08/16/2019 (2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 22.32 

QUILL CORPORATION 133991 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD -053-000-42104 08/16/2019 11.50 

QUILL CORPORATION 133990 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 130.22 

QUILL CORPORATION 133994 08/16/2019 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42170 08/16/2019 217.05 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134006 08/16/2019 INV# AP126/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/16/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134006 08/16/2019 INV# AP127/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/16/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134006 08/16/2019 INV#AP128/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/16/2019 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 134006 08/16/2019 INV# AP129/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/16/2019 455.00 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 134009 08/16/2019 LK1670/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 820.90 

FERTITTA, CINDY 134039 08/16/2019 PARENTING SESSIONS/CSCD 053-000-42647 08/16/2019 50.00 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 134055 08/16/2019 LR1670/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2019 39.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 134064 08/21/2019 FICA 053-21300 08/21/2019 620.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 134064 08/21/2019 Federal Withholding 053-21300 08/21/2019 276.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 134064 08/21/2019 Medicare 053-21300 08/21/2019 145.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 134063 08/20/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 08/20/2019 3,991.14 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 134077 08/23/2019 22705/CSCO 053-434-42109 08/23/2019 307.78 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 134077 08/23/2019 22705/CSCO 053-434-42109 08/23/2019 150.94 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 053-000-42510 08/23/2019 0.16 

TIPTON, JEREMY 134085 08/23/2019 INV#248/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/23/2019 150.00 

OWENS,CATINA 134076 08/23/2019 CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN 053-461-42664 08/23/2019 622.44 

QUILL CORPORATION 134078 08/23/2019 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/23/2019 42.15 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 08/01/2019 1,091.33 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 08/15/2019 1,131.40 
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TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02171 08/21/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 08/21/2019 658.50 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 50,438.84 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

D. scon HUGHES CENTER F 133771 07/26/2019 INV#0000271/JUPRO 054-451-42356 07/26/2019 50.00 

CNA SURETY 133767 07/26/2019 BOND#18278935-19/JUPRO 054-455-42193 07/26/2019 52.50 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133OO0/CO PHONE 054-451-42100 07/26/2019 0.09 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133766 07/26/2019 REIMB T-SHIRTS FOR POLICE 054-456-42105 07/26/2019 138.00 

FERTITIA, CINDY 133775 07/26/2019 PARENTING SESSIONS/JUPR 054-455-42112 07/26/2019 50.00 

ALLEN, TERRY 133762 07/26/2019 PER DIEM/HOTEL-JUPRO 054-451-42703 07/26/2019 625.55 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 133795 07/26/2019 JUNE 2019/JUPRO 054-438-42666 07/26/2019 44.66 

HARDIN COUNTY JUVENILE P 133779 07/26/2019 TC6-FY19/JUPRO 054-457-42908 07/26/2019 735.00 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 133824 08/01/2019 Deferred Comp 054-21300 08/01/2019 75.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 054-21300 08/01/2019 796.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 054-21300 08/01/2019 627.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 054-21300 08/01/2019 186.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 07/31/2019 4,721.46 

ALLEN, TERRY 133829 08/02/2019 MILEAGE/JUPRO Q54-4S:H2703 08/02/2019 377.58 

IVY, KAREN 133839 08/02/2019 MILEAGE/SUMMER YOUTH 054-456-42212 08/02/2019 144.54 

ALLEN, TERRY 133878 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / JUPRO 054-451-42115 08/09/2019 95.82 

ALLEN, TERRY 133878 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / JUPRO 054-451-42703 08/09/2019 188.38 

FERTITTA, CINDY 133882 08/09/2019 TRAVEL REIMB/ JUPRO 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 57.94 

HARRIS, KATHY 133884 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / SUMMER WORK 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 59.97 

POWERS, KALEB 133890 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / SUMMER WORK 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 59.97 

WHITE, LEAH 133902 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / SUMMER WORK 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 59.97 

ALLEN, TERRY 133878 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / JUV PRO 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 60.49 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 133893 08/09/2019 MILEAGE / SUMMER WORK 054-456-42212 08/09/2019 59.97 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133875 08/09/2019 1963-oo001/COAUD, JUPRO, 054-451-42100 08/09/2019 80.30 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 054-455-40120 08/07/2019 78.40 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 133893 08/09/2019 JULY 2019/ JUPRO 054-438-42666 08/09/2019 118.32 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 133920 08/15/2019 Deferred Comp 054-21300 08/15/2019 75.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 054-21300 08/15/2019 932.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 054-21300 08/15/2019 801.17 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 054-21300 08/15/2019 218.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 08/14/2019 5,486.41 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 134049 08/16/2019 MILEAGE / PLACEMENT VISIT 054-451-42115 08/16/2019 290.00 

TEXAS PROBATION ASSOCIAT 134056 08/16/2019 MEMB. DUES / SHEFFIELD, T 054-451-42100 08/16/2019 85.00 

HARDIN COUNTY JUVENILE P 134041 08/16/2019 INV#TC7-FY19 054-457-42908 08/16/2019 210.00 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 054-451-42100 08/23/2019 0.04 

FERTITTA, CINDY 134070 08/23/2019 PARENTING CLASSES/JUPRO 054-451-42356 08/23/2019 50.00 

FERTITTA, CINDY 134070 08/23/2019 PARENTING CLASSES/JUPRO 054-455-42112 08/23/2019 50.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 134097 08/23/2019 291668/JUV PROB 054-451-42115 08/23/2019 250.00 

FERTITTA, CINDY 134093 08/23/2019 PARENTING / SUPPLIES JUPR 054-451-42100 08/23/2019 49.13 

ALLEN, TERRY 134091 08/23/2019 MILEAGE / JUV PROB 054-451-42115 08/23/2019 129.34 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

HAYS COUNTY TREASURER 134099 08/23/2019 8-5-19/JUPROB 054-455-42699 08/23/2019 4,137.00 

ALLEN, TERRY 134091 08/23/2019 PER DIEM / HOTEL JUPRO 054-451-42115 08/23/2019 549.53 

PHAMATECH INC 134094 08/23/2019 S026576/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/23/2019 43.75 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 08/01/2019 851.77 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 08/15/2019 996.64 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 24,749.79 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 133875 08/09/2019 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 073-000-42101 08/09/2019 160.52 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 160.52 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 133774 07/26/2019 33133133133000/CO PHONE 076-000-42500 07/26/2019 2.51 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 076-21300 08/01/2019 487.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 076-21300 08/01/2019 321.91 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 076-21300 08/01/2019 113.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 07/31/2019 2,998.39 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 133909 08/07/2019 TAC HEALTH LIFE INSURANCE 076-000-40120 08/07/2019 78.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 076-21300 08/15/2019 534.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 076-21300 08/15/2019 321.91 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 076-21300 08/15/2019 124.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER -076-29999 08/14/2019 3,322.76 

TECH RADIUM, INC. 134008 08/16/2019 INV#158S7/EOC 076-000-42178 08/16/2019 6,075.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 133983 08/16/2019 596507 !TCSO 076-000-42416 08/16/2019 5.38 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 134018 08/16/2019 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 08/16/2019 329.65 

QUILL CORPORATION 133988 08/16/2019 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 08/16/2019 84.55 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 134031 08/16/2019 4542/CO OFFICES 076-000-42500 08/16/2019 246.57 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 134069 08/23/2019 33133133000 076-000-42500 08/23/2019 3.04 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 08/01/2019 516.19 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 08/15/2019 566.24 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 16,132.28 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 133892 08/09/2019 INV#013846/NUTR. CNT/ CO 089-000-42410 08/09/2019 303.57 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 133866 08/09/2019 07087601/NUT CENTER 089-000-42510 08/09/2019 72.88 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 1490658096 089-000-42510 08/16/2019 24.93 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 136560141/ SHELTER W / W 089-000-42510 08/16/2019 524.75 

ENTERGY 133948 08/16/2019 136560323/ NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 08/16/2019 1,115.94 

TYLER COUNTY CONSTRUCTI 134098 08/23/2019 INV#1370/COJUD 089-000-42410 08/23/2019 2,232.40 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 4,274.47 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOO02160 08/01/2019 AUGUST FEDERAL TAXES PPE 093-11000 08/01/2019 54,877.25 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOO02170 08/15/2019 AUGUST FEDERAL TAXES PPE 093-11000 08/15/2019 50,759.18 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOO02172 08/20/2019 AUGUST FEDERAL TAXES CSC 093-11000 08/20/2019 1,041.36 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 106,677.79 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 133888 08/09/2019 SB-325 CH22/COCLK 095-32516 08/09/2019 55.00 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 133888 08/09/2019 DISTRICT CLERK 095~32519 08/09/2019 85.00 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 140.00 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 FICA 097-21300 08/01/2019 2,231.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Federal Withholding 097-21300 08/01/2019 839.43 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133821 08/01/2019 Medicare 097-21300 08/01/2019 521.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133820 07/31/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 097-29999 07/31/2019 15,731.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 FICA 097-21300 08/15/2019 696.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Federal Withholding 097-21300 08/15/2019 48.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133917 08/15/2019 Medicare 097-21300 08/15/2019 162.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 133916 08/14/2019 PAYROLL TRANSFER 097-29999 08/14/2019 5,118.21 

ALLEN, TERRY 134091 08/23/2019 PER DIEM / HOTEL JUPRO 097-000-42655 08/23/2019 104.13 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO02157 08/01/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 097-21320 08/01/2019 88.50 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO2166 08/15/2019 Tyler County, TX Retirement 097-21320 08/15/2019 43.72 

Fund 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 25,587.11 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

SMARTOX 133796 07/26/2019 INVII14112/CSCD 113-000-42104 07/26/2019 350.00 

Fund 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total: 350.00 

Grand Total: 1,387,575.18 
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CHECK REGISTER 

Uj2h)2019 [1:23:07 /\1-1 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Fund Summary 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAIS 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010-401-42352 TC NUTRITION SERVICES 

010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 

010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 

Payment Amount 

789,427.50 

86,137.26 

50,470.19 

71,096.88 

65,555.06 

767.49 

79,164.47 

5,672.00 

1,720.46 

557.50 

4,191.00 

3,884.48 

420.09 

50,438.84 

24,749.79 

160.52 

16,132.28 

4,274.47 

106,677.79 

140.00 

25,587.11 

350.00 

1,387,575.18 

Payment Amount 

62,052.81 

34,380.69 

193,167.79 

2,895.46 

2,422.27 

98,203.57 

4,607.67 

95,889.75 

33,564.68 

3,750.00 

2,805.56 

42.10 

1,159.54 

4,950.00 

Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Report Summary 

PdgC 70 ut :; L.; 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
010-401-42649 ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 31,925.00 
010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 2,348.17 
010-401-42668 INDEPENDENT AUDIT 7,095.00 
010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 450.00 
010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 714.93 
010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 867.80 
010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 201.30 
010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 691.57 
010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 140.03 
010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.37 
010-407-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 125.00 
010-408-42347 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL 3,285.00 
010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTEO An 19,487.50 
010-408-42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED 7,548.25 
010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 760.00 
010-408-42685 FOOD/LODGING FOR JU 211.06 
010-408-42700 PETIT JURORS 1,740.00 
010-409-42636 COURT REPORTER TRAV 676.00 
010-410-42354 COURT SUPPLEMENTS"&--- 1,050.00 
010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 610.35 
010-411-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 353.12 
010-411-42700 PETIT JURORS 500.00 
010-414-42500 TELEPHONE 25.51 
010-415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 457.00 
010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 1,600.00 
010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 394.24 
010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 306.20 
010-419-42500 TELEPHONE 80.30 
010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 820.00 
010-419-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 934.27 
010-419-42907 RESTITUTION 600.00 
010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 28.00 
010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 226.85 
010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 160.00 
010-421-42189 EDUCATION,GOVERNME 59.16 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 184.92 
010-422-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,149.06 
010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 129.99 
010-423-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 302.17 
010-425-42150 UNIFORMS 211.16 
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 651.70 
010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 503.24 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 161.10 

010-426-42217 TRANSPORTS COSTS 800.00 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 8,593.31 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 10.00 
010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 95.71 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 714.04 

010-426-42640 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 138.60 
010-426-42906 BONDS & LAW ENF. L1AB 142.00 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 3,704.77 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 6,360.98 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 427.96 

010-439-42181 DEMONSTRATION SUPP 528.96 

010-439-42224 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAV{ 769.79 
010-439-42225 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE 411.25 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 13,104.38 
010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 6,911.00 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 11,012.92 
010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 24.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 
---- -~~." -

867.99 
010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 1,264.08 

010-442-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 182.26 
010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 1,327.12 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 17,456.81 
010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE 5,078.72 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 2,494.99 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 1,624.26 
010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 725.30 

010-453-43122 COURTHOUSE RESTORAT 4,500.00 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,458.83 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 67,921.26 

021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 193.61 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 2,736.08 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 632.27 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 2,798.51 
021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 145.41 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 307.68 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,480.52 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 503.32 

021-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 46,668.75 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 6,679.91 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 3,274.05 

021-29999 Due To Other Funds 20,717.15 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 946.29 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 268.72 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 6,244.76 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 107.85 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 1,705.04 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 181.87 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 151.51 

022-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,531.02 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 252.31 

022-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 15,422.61 

022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,085.87 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 2,673.94 

022-29999 Due To Other Fund.s 15,898.40 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 228.73 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 355.53 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 249.95 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,825.30 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 843.00 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 1,040.75 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 300.18 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES 236.91 

023-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,437.42 

023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 128.95 

023-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 10,721.00 

023-21300 PAYROLL LlABI LlTI ES 9,792.05 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 5,376.20 

023-29999 Due To Other Funds 34,560.91 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 261.91 

024-000-42150 UNIFORMS 0.00 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 1,020.87 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 6,480.67 

024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 3,285.88 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 4,909.68 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 36.00 

024-000-42510 UTILITIES 154.56 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,203.22 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 60.00 

024-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 11,414.00 

024-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 7,870.93 

024-21320 RETIREMENT 4,239.25 

024-29999 Due To Other Funds 24,618.09 

025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 512.14 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

025-000-42510 UTILITIES 255.35 

026-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 78,958.00 

026-000-42510 UTILITIES 206.47 

031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,171.42 

031-21320 RETIREMENT 115.89 

031-29999 Due To Other Funds 4,384.69 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP 1,720.46 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 557.50 

043-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 4,191.00 

044-000-42499 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 26.78 

044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 901.65 

044-21320 RETIREMENT 439.21 

044-29999 Due To Other Funds 2,516.84 

052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 420.09 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 1,452.00 

053-000-42170 EQUIPMENT 11,921.94 

053-000-42510 UTILITIES 0.36 

053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 995.00 

053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FO--~' 150.00 

053-000-42664 TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA 712.93 

053-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,418.16 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 2,881.23 

053-29999 Due To Other Funds 16,457.13 

053-434-42109 CCP SUPPLIES & OPERAT 730.18 

053-434-42170 EQUIPMENT 8,597.47 

053-461-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FO 500.00 

053-461-42664 TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA 622.44 

054-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 3,712.27 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 1,848.41 

054-29999 Due To Other Funds 10,207.87 

054-438-42666 "M"-SNDP TRAVEL & TR 162.98 

054-451-42100 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 258.31 

054-451-42115 A-CCOMM. BASED PROG 1,314.69 

054-451-42356 MHS/COMMUNITY BASE 100.00 

054-451-42703 BASIC - COMM PROG/C 1,191.51 

054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 78.40 

054-455-42112 LOCAL MONEY (DETCO 100.00 

054-455-42193 MISCELLANEOUS 52.50 

054-455-42699 TJJD DIVERSION PLACEM 4,137.00 

054-456-42105 INSTRUCTIONAL EDUCA 138.00 

054-456-42212 SUMMER YOUTH TRAVE 502.85 

054-457-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXP 945.00 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 07222019 - 08262019 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

073-000-42101 SUPPLIES 160.52 

076-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 78.08 

076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 84.55 

076-000-42178 I.R.I.S. LICENSE 6,075.00 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M 335.03 

076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 252.12 

076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,903.92 

076-21320 RETIREMENT 1,082.43 

076-29999 Due To Other Funds 6,321.15 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 2,535.97 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 1,738.50 

093-11000 Due From Other Funds 106,677.79 

095-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES 55.00 

095-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 85.00 

097-000-42655 CHILD SAFETY PROGRA 104.13 

097-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 4,500.69 

097-21320 RETIREMENT 132.22 

097-29999 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 20,850.07 

113-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 350.00 

Grand Total: 1,387,575.18 

Project Account Summary 
Project Account Key Payment Amount 

··None·· 1,387,575.18 

Grand Total: 1,387,575.18 
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Cl\S123 RUN ON 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRI] 07/31/2019 

FEB CODR FEB DRSCRIPTION GL ACCOUNT 

OCS OtlT OF COUNTY SHERIFF' S FIlB 

RBFND RBFIlND 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FIlND 

CJCPT CIVIL JT1D COURT PBRSONNBL TRAINrNG 010-325-041 

TOTAL DEPT 

SC STATE COMPTROLLBR 010-361-002 

TOTAL DRPT 

JSF JURY SBRVICE FEB 010-363-020 

FPF FAMJ:LY PROTECTION FEB 010-363-027 

CIVJ:L DISTRICT CLERK FEES 010-363-032 

CRATY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNBY 010-363-032 

CRBP COURT RBPORTER 010-363-032 

CRI>< CRIMINAL DISTRICT CLERK FEBS 010-363-032 

BFILE HB2302 STATE ELECTR.QNIC FILB SYSTEM 010-363-032 

SHF SHBRIFF 010-363-032 

FIN!! FINE 010-363-033 

ILS INDIGENT LEGAL FEE 010-363-038 

TOTAL DBPT 

TOTAL FIlND 

DCRMP DISTRICT CLERK RBCORDS MANAGEMENT 034-361-014 

RAP RBCORD ARCHIVE FEE 034·361-01.5 

TOTAL DBPT 

TOTAL FllND 

COLLECTED 

690.00 

16.00 

120.00 

1,045.00 

16.00 

120.00 

2,249.00 

68.00 

240.00 

164.00 

855.00 

2,676.00 

48.00 

200.00 

157.03 

145.00 

COLLEGTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLERK PAGE 5 

RBVERSL LIABILITY 

690.00 

16.00 

706.00 

706.00 

120.00 

120.00 

1,045.00 

1,045.00 

16.00 

120.00 

2,249.00 

68.00 

240.00 

164.00 

855.00 

2,676.00 

48.00 

200.00 

6,636.00 

7,801.00 

157.03 

145 .. 00 

302.03 

302.03 

REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

OFPBNSBS 
PRIOR TO 9-01-91 THRI] 9-01-97 THRU 8-31-99 THRI] 9-01-01 THRI] 
9-01-91 8-31-97 8-30-99 8-31-01 12 -31-03 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

AFTBR 
1-01-04 

16.00 

68.00 

153.00 

5.00 

13.00 

255.00 

255 .. 00 

12.03 

1.2 .. 03 

12.03 



CAS123 RUN ON 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRU 07/31/2019 

FEE CODE FBE DESCRIPTION GL ACCOUNT 

LF LIBRARY FEE 036-363-032 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

CRCSF COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-363-033 

CSF COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-363-033 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

CRRMP RECORDS MANAGEMENT 045-361-013 

RMP RECORDS MANAGEMENT 045 - 3 61- 0 13 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

AOR ALTERNATE- DISPUTE RESOLUTION 052-363-032 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

TPF TIME PAYMENT FEE 068-363-028 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

CCC CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 070 -363 - 028 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

COLLIiCTED 

320.00 

23.97 

110.00 

100.00 

145.00 

240.00 

100.00 

544.00 

COLLECTJ:ONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLERK PAGE 6 

REVBRSL LIABILITY 

320.00 

320.00 

320.00 

23.97 

110.00 

133.97 

133.97 

100.00 

145.00 

245.00 

245.00 

240.00 

240.00 

240 _ 00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

544.00 

544 _ 00 

544.00 

REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

OFFENSES 
PRIOR TO 9-01-.91 THRU 9-01-97 THRU 8-31-99 THRU 9-01-01 THRU 
9-01-91 8-31-97 8-30-99 8-31-01 12-31-03 

AFTER 
1-01-04 

23.97 

23.97 

23.97 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100. 00 

100.00 

100.00 

544. 00 

544. 00 

544.00 



___ ' __ ~~ ___ " _____ ' _____ --"~~ ___ ~ ___ 'M»_'_~' __ '._'_'''_·' . __ "_<,,_~~ __ ~.~._._~ ___ ~~~ __ ~~~_,,.,. .• _~_~ •. ~, ___ . __ ~_" __ "'''~,,-~.~~=~-----~---"-.----.---~----.. .-------_._----------

CAS123 RUN ON 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRU 07/31/2019 

FEE CODE FEB DESCRIPTION 

sa727 DNA DATA1iASE 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

DNA DNA TESTING 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

SJF STATE JUDICTAL FUND 

CRSJF CRTMINAL STATE JUDICIAL FUND 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

CRTDF CRIMINAL INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

JSSF NINTH COURT OF APPEALS FEE 

TOTAL DEPT 

TOTAL FUND 

TECH DC COURT TECHNOLOGY 

RTECH CRIMINAL RECORD TECHNOLOGY 

TOTAL OBPT 

TOTAL FUND 

GL ACCOUNT 

083 36"3 031 

083 -363 -030 

085 -363 -031 

085-363-032 

094 363 032 

095 363 032 

103 -363 -033 

103 -363 -034 

COLLECTED 

102.00 

20.00 

924.00 

20.00 

8.00 

80.00 

220" 00 

2.00 

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLERK "PAGE 7 

REVERSL LIABILITY 

102.00 

102.00 

102.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

924 _ 00 

20.00 

944 _ 00 

944.00 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

80.00 

80.00 

80.00 

220.00 

2.00 

222.00 

222.00 

REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

OFFENSES 
PRIOR TO 9-01-91 THRU 9-01-97 THRU 8-31-99 THRU 9-01-01 THRU 
9-01-91 8-31-97 8-30-99 8-31-01 12-31-03 

AFTER 
1-01-04 

102.00 

102.00 

102.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 



~_. ____ .. _._. _____ .... ___ ~~,,~ ___ ~.~~.~ ________ ._ .... ,~"_. __ "" ...... ~._ ... ~~~.n_."~~ ___ ~ ____ . ____ "_ .. ___ ,""'""'-. ___ .. 

CASU) RU)'ION 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRU 07/31/2019 

FEB CODE FEE DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL COLLBCTIiD 

LESS MONEY WITHOUT A GL ACCT NBR 

TOTAL MONEY WITH A GL ACCT NBR 

GL ACCOVNT COLLECTIiD 

11,768.00 

COLLECTIONS + DIRliCT DEPOSIT· FOR DISTRICT CLIiRK PAGE 8 

REllERSL LIABILITY 

11,768.00 

706.00-

11,062.00 

REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

OFFENSES 
PRJ:OR TO 9-01-91 THRU 9-01-97 THRU 8-31-99 THRU 9-01-01 THRU 
9-01-91 8-31-97 8-30-99 8-31-01 12-ll.-03 

.35.00 

)5.00 

AFTER 
1-01-04 

1,187.00 

1,187.00 



CAS123 RUN ON 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRU 07/31/2019 

RECEIPT 

039633 

039637 

039638 

039639 

039640 

039641 

039642 

039643 

039644 

039645 

039646 

039647 

03964S 

039649 

039650 

039651 

039652 

039653 

039654 

039655 

039656 

039657 

039658 

039659 

039660 

039661 

039662 

039663 

DATE CASE NUMBER NAME 

07/01/2019 

07/01/2019 

07/01/2019 

07/01/20B 

07/02/2019 

07/02/2019 

07/03/20J.9 

07/03/20J.9 

07/03/2019 

07/03/2019 

07/05/20J.9 

07/05/20J.9 

07/05/203.9 

07/05/20J.9 

07/05/2019 

07/05/2019 

07/05/2019 

07/05/20J.9 

07/05/20J.9 

07/08/20J.9 

07/08/20J.9 

07/09/2019 

07/09/2019 

07/10/2019 

07/10/2019 

07/10/2019 

07/10/2019 

07/10/2019 

07761 

CRll112 BEAN,MARCUS JBRROD 

07764 

07765 

07766 

07767 

07768 

07769 

CR1.2577 BURNS,DELL WALTON 

25121 INVESTMENT RBTRIEVERS, INC_ 

07770 

CR1.1221 BENTZ,JEREMY PAUL 

CR11647 MENDEZ, SALVADOR JR. 

CR9757 COLLINS , DAVID BRANDON 

CRll 77 3 ADAMS , CLINTON 

07771. 

251.24 HUGHES. SHY ANNE 

25116 GUIDRY,MARTHA ANN 

25122 CLARK, YOLANDA BVBTTB 

25079 BAINBRIDGE. AMY KAINE 

07772 

07773 

25122 CLARK, YOLANDA BVBTTB 

8-3271. WI:LLIAMS, MARION 

25124 HUGHES,SHY ANNE 

CR11237 PARKER,AMANDA LYNN 

CR11332 PARKER,AMANDA LYNN 

22082 REYNOLDS ,DAVID LEE 

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DHPOSIT FOR DISTRICT CLERK 

DESCRIPTION 

PAYMENT FOR ISSUANCE OF P 

PMT IN FULL ON COURT COST 

PMT FOR RESEARCH REQUEST 

Pm FOR RESEARCH REQUEST 

pAYMENT FOR ISSUANCB OF P 

COPIES/lS,639/DH 

PMT FOR REPORT / AC 

PMT FOR COPY 23,447/AC 

COURT COST PAID IN FULL/D 

FILING FEB/PLAINTIFF I S OR 

PAYMENT FOR ISSUANCE OF P 

PARTIAL PMT ON COURT COST 

PARTIAL PMT ON COURT COST 

PARTIAL PMT ON COURT COST 

PARTIAL PMT ON COURT COST 

PMT FOR PASSPORT/AC 

PMT FOR FILING DIVORCB/AC 

ORIGINAL COUNTERPETITION 

B-FILING FEE FOR ORIGINAL 

E-FILING FEE FOR ORIGINAL 

FILING FEE/COPIES #24.595 

PHT FOR COPIES 24, 603/AC 

E-FILING FEE FOR SHERIFF 

COURT COST PAID IN FULL/D 

OUT OF COUNTY CITATION IS 

PHT IN FULL ON COURT COST 

PMT IN FULL ON COURT COST 

FILING FEE/COUNTERPETITIO 

PAID BY 

ALEX IBBBRA 

BEAN, MARCUS JBRROD 

GAPRS,LLC 

GAPRS, LLC 

CHARLES MILLER 

KATHY MARSHALL 

TYLER COUNTY TITLE 

ALAYNA POLK 

BURNS, DELL WALTON 

ATTY CARL TUCKER 

LISA KELTZ 

BENTZ. JEREMY PAUL 

TDCJ INMATE TRUST 

TDCJ INMATE TRUST 

TDCJ INMATE TRUST 

KAREN KERN 

HUGHES, SHY ANNE 

ATTY sm STOVER 

ATTY ELROD 

ATTY WALTON 

ATTY STOVER 

MARGIE ALLEN 

ATTY BRAD ELROD 

SPBCIALIZED LOAN SRV 

HUGHES, SHY ANNE 

PARKER.AMANDA LYNN 

PARKER,AMANDA LYNN 

ATTY MORIAN 

PAGE 1 
REPORT FORMAT, ALL 

TYPE CHECK # CLERK TOTAL PAID RVSL 

C 

C 

K 

K 

K 

C 

K 

o 

C 

D 

K 

o 

K 

K 

K 

K 

o 

D 

D 

D 

D 

C 

D 

K 

c 

o 

o 

D 

RC 

AC 

22235 AC 

22324 AC 

1054 LB 

DH 

2551 AC 

17-934100595 AC 

DH 

FT#J.22589J.J.457 DH 

J.065 LB 

20842350988 AC 

382182 AC 

382182 AC 

382182 AC 

9345 AC 

208659464J.4 AC 

FT#12260061058 DH 

1226006],058 LB 

12261235445 La 

FT#12261235445 DH 

AC 

12263587790 LB 

50153981 DH 

AC 

20862253112 AC 

208622353112 AC 

FT#12267118617 DH 

35.00 

240.00 

15.00 

5.00 

70.00 

14.00 

2.00 

2.00 

73.00 

280.00 

35.00 

20.00 

10.00 

35.00 

13 .00 

35.00 

278.00 

70.00 

294.00 

70.00 

7.00 

4.00 

].60.00 

476.00 

·S .00 

214.00 

274.00 

70.00 



_ ••• ___ M. ________ •• ________ ·~ __ ,~_~·,~·~_,_~~"_~ .. _'··_.-... ,-'"-.-~-.~"-,-'-.~-.~~""'~,-•• ,,~,-----.-.. -.--~.'~~.~~~~ .. ~,,~'". ~,~--.,.--~.-.. --.. ------.~-~.-~-.-•• ~~---.---.~ 

CAS123 RIlN ON 08/14/2019 09,59 
07/01/2019 THRU 07/31/2019 

RECEIPT 

039664 

039665 

039666 

039667 

039668 

039669 

039670 

039671 

039672 

039673 

039674 

039675 

039676 

039677 

039678 

03967. 

039680 

039681 

039682 

039683 

039684 

039685 

039686 

039687 

0396a8 

0396a9 

039690 

039691 

DATB CASB NUMBER NAMB 

07/10/2019 

07/11/2019 

07/11/2019 

07/11/2019 

07/11/2019 

07/11/2019 

07/12/2019 

07/12/2019 

07/12/2019 

07/12/2019 

07/15/2019 

07/15/2019 

07/15/2019 

07/15/2019 

07/16/2019 

07/16/2019 

07/18/2019 

07/18/201. 

07/18/2019 

07/1a/2019 

07/18/2019 

07/18/201. 

07/18/2019 

07/18/2019 

07/19/2019 

07/19/2019 

07/19/2019 

07/19/2019 

07774 

CR~l.474 FOSTER,RODERICK EARL 

07775 

21164 MAHAN,MICHALA MICHELLE 

07776 

25117 AQUINO,LUIS ALBERTO LOPEZ 

07777 

B-3054 

25125 

21027 

07778 

07779 

07780 

25128 

07781 

BROWN, DORIS L. 

CRAFT, LINDA 

SAULSBURY,WESLEY GENE, JR 

BARBER, ALBERT PAUL III 

25129 MILLER, JENNY 

B-2865 SHAFER, CLIFFORD L. 

B-2965 BBST,GLADYS FAYB,OEC'D 

8-3096 CHURCH, TERESA S. 

8-3115 TURNER,BILLY J. JR. 

25049 MULLINS, KATHY 

21148 FIA CARD SERVICES, N.A. 

25131 COLOTTA,BRANDON 

25131 COLOTTA, BRANDON 

07782 

07783 
